1/8
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
 Rev.1.2 Mar.28, 2011
AX6641
300mA High PSRR, Low Noise LDO
Regulator
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX6641 is a low dropout, high PSRR, low noise linear regulator with very low

ID Code: InternalL Y W X
Appendix
Part Number Identification code
AX6641-12BT Ma
AX6641-15BT Mb
AX6641-18BT Mc
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VIN Pin Voltage VIN GND - 0.3 to GND + 6.5 V
Output Voltage VOUT GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
Enable Voltage VEN GND - 0.3 to GND + 6.5 V
Power Dissipation PD 250 mW
Storage Temperature Range TST -40 to +150 °C
Operating Temperature Range TOP -40 to +85 °C
Junction Temperature TJ -40 to +125 °C
Thermal Resistance from Junction to case θJC 180 °C/W
Thermal Resistance from Junction to ambient  θJA 250 °C/W
Note: θJA is measured with the PCB copper area of approximately 1 in2 (Multi-layer).That need connect to GND pin.
(Top View)
TSOT-23-5L
3
2
5
4
1VIN
GND
EN BP
VOUT
Name Description
VIN
Voltage input. The input capacitor in
the range of 1uF to 10uF is
sufficient.
GND Ground
EN Enable pin (Active High)
BP
Reference Noise Bypass
(The Bypass capacitor≧1uF)
VOUT
Output Voltage, The AX6641 is
stable with an output capacitor.
3/8
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
 Rev.1.2 Mar.28, 2011
AX6641
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN=3V whichever is greater, TA=25°C, unless otherwise noted)
Characteristics Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage VIN IOUT=10mA 2.9 - 5.5 V
Output Voltage Accuracy ΔVOUT IOUT=1mA -2 - +2 %
Quiescent Current IQ IOUT =0mA - 100 150 μA
Dropout Voltage
(Note1)
VDROP IOUT=300mA
VOUT=1.2V - 1600 1800
mV VOUT=1.5V - 1300 1500
VOUT=1.8V - 1000 1200
Current Limit  ILIMIT  400 - - mA
Line Regulation ΔVLINE
IOUT =1mA,
VIN=3V to 5.5V
- 1 5 mV
Load Regulation (Note2) ΔVLOAD IOUT =1m~300mA - 6 20 mV
Ripple Rejection PSRR COUT=2.2uF,IOUT =1mA
F=100Hz - 90 -
dB
F=1KHz - 85 -
Enable Input Threshold
VENH  1.5 - -
V
VENL  - - 0.4
Enable Pin Current IEN VIN=5V, VEN=0V - 2 4 μA
Shutdown Current ISD VIN=5V, VEN=0V - 2 5 μA